LAS VIRGENES MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT
4232 Las Virgenes Road
Calabasas, CA 91302

AGENDA
LVMWD BOARD OF DIRECTORS - REGULAR MEETING

TUESDAY, JUNE 18, 2024 - 9:00 AM

PUBLIC PARTICIPATION: The public may join this meeting virtually or attend in person in
the Board Room. Teleconference participants will be muted until recognized at the appropriate
time by the Board President. To join via teleconference, please use the following Webinar ID:

Webinar ID: https://usO6web.zoom.us/j/85748058270

To join by telephone, please dial (669) 900-6833 or (346) 248-7799 and enter Webinar ID:
857 4805 8270

For members of the public wishing to address the Board during Public Comment or during a
specific agenda item, please press "Raise Hand" if you are joining via computer; or press *9 if
you are joining via phone; or inform the Executive Assistant/Clerk of the Board if attending in
person.

Members of the public can also access and request to speak at meetings live on-line, with
audio and limited video, at www.lvmwd.com/livestream. To ensure distribution of the agenda,
please submit comments 24 hours prior to the day of the meeting. Those comments, as well
as any comments received during the meeting, will be distributed to the members of the Board
of Directors and will be made part of the official public record of the meeting. Contact Josie
Guzman, Executive Assistance/Clerk of the Board, at (818) 251-2123 or jguzman@Ilvmwd.com
with any questions.

ACCESSIBILITY: If requested, the agenda and backup materials will be made available in
appropriate alternative formats to persons with a disability, as required by Section 202 of the
Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990 (42 U.S.C. Sec. 12132), and the federal rules and
regulations adopted in the implementation thereof. Any person who requires a disability-
related modification or accommodation, to attend or participate in this meeting, including
auxiliary aids or services, may request such reasonable modification or accommodation by
contacting the Executive Assistant/Clerk of the Board by telephone at (818) 251-2123 or via
email to jguzman@Ilvmwd.com at least 48 hours prior to the meeting.


http://www.lvmwd.com/livestream
mailto:jguzman@lvmwd.com
mailto:jguzman@lvmwd.com

Members of the public wishing to address the Board of Directors are advised that a
statement of Public Comment Protocols is available from the Clerk of the Board. Prior
to speaking, each speaker is asked to review these protocols, complete a speakers'
card, and hand it to the Clerk of the Board. Speakers will be recognized in the order the
cards are received. A live webcast of the meeting will be available at LVMWD.com. Also,
a web-based version of the speaker card is available for those who would like to submit
written comments electronically or request to make public comment by telephone
during the meeting.

The Public Comments agenda item is presented to allow the public to address the
Board on matters not on the agenda. The public may also present comments on
matters on the agenda; speakers for agendized items will be recognized at the time the
item is called up for discussion.

Materials prepared by the District in connection with the subject matter on the agenda
are available for public inspection at 4232 Las Virgenes Road, Calabasas, CA 91302.
Materials prepared by the District and distributed to the Board during this meeting are
available for public inspection at the meeting or as soon thereafter as possible.
Materials presented to the Board by the public will be maintained as part of the records
of these proceedings and are available upon request to the Clerk of the Board.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

1. CALL TO ORDER AND ROLL CALL
2. APPROVAL OF AGENDA

3. PUBLIC COMMENTS

Members of the public may now address the Board of Directors ON MATTERS NOT
APPEARING ON THE AGENDA, but within the jurisdiction of the Board. No action shall
be taken on any matter not appearing on the agenda unless authorized by Subdivision (b)
of Government Code Section 54954.2

4. CONSENT CALENDAR

Matters listed under the Consent Calendar are considered to be routine, non-
controversial and normally approved with one motion. If discussion is requested by a



member of the Board on any Consent Calendar item, or if a member of the public wishes
to comment on an item, that item will be removed from the Consent Calendar for
Separate action.

4.A List of Demands: June 18, 2024 (Pg. 5)
Receive and file.

4.B Minutes: Regular Meeting of June 4, 2024 (Pg. 68)
Approve.

4.C Directors' Per Diem: May 2024 (Pg. 78)
Ratify.

4.D American Water Works Association ACE24 Water Conference: Board Member
Attendance (Pg. 85)
Authorize Board Member attendance and per diem compensation for the American
Water Works Association ACE24 Water Conference held June 10 through 13, 2024,
in Anaheim, California.

4.E Statement of Revenues, Expenses and Changes in Net Position: April 2024 (Pg. 93)
Receive and file the Statement of Revenues, Expenses and Changes in Net Position
for the period ending on April 30, 2024.

4.F Fuel Polishing and Pump Repair Services: Contract Amendment (Pg. 97)
Authorize the General Manager to execute contract amendments with Tait
Environmental to increase the annual not-to-exceed amount of the current term and
renewal options to $75,000 for quarterly sampling and annual polishing of diesel fuel,
and with Vaughan's Industrial Repair Company, Inc., to increase the annual not-to-
exceed amount of the current term and renewal options to $100,000 for pump repair
services.

ILLUSTRATIVE AND/OR VERBAL PRESENTATION OF AGENDA ITEMS
5.A MWD Representative Report (Pg- 99)

5.B Legislative and Regulatory Updates

TREASURER

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

7.A Naming the Board Room in Honor of Glen D. Peterson: Approval (Pg. 107)
Approve naming the Board Room in honor of Glen D. Peterson.

FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION

8.A Fiscal Years 2024-26 Proposed Biennial Budget: Approval and Adoption (Pg. 109)
Approve the proposed Biennial Budget Plan for Fiscal Years 2024-26; adopt the
proposed Fiscal Year 2024-25 Budget; and approve the addition of a new Director of
Facilities & Engineering position and classification at Salary Range E137, a new
Director of Water Operations position and classification at Salary Range E137, and a


https://d2kbkoa27fdvtw.cloudfront.net/lvmwd/aef1631b78f8194a59ff287b18c067990.pdf
https://d2kbkoa27fdvtw.cloudfront.net/lvmwd/48a4b47f7faf7c694e641ad3a070305a0.
https://d2kbkoa27fdvtw.cloudfront.net/lvmwd/f4e26dd546250496eb632c1a79cba8f50.pdf
https://d2kbkoa27fdvtw.cloudfront.net/lvmwd/b69b437dfb1517272ecc0ae6c81615af0.pdf
https://d2kbkoa27fdvtw.cloudfront.net/lvmwd/93027a4077862671836aeaf6d3a271730.pdf
https://d2kbkoa27fdvtw.cloudfront.net/lvmwd/2caf809614e1fcc335a3ab6fb8a904690.pdf
https://d2kbkoa27fdvtw.cloudfront.net/lvmwd/6c26da4277bd3c225a4b8e8d8a4a8f7c0.pdf
https://d2kbkoa27fdvtw.cloudfront.net/lvmwd/0982980390fd2ec5cf81ef14430865df0.
https://d2kbkoa27fdvtw.cloudfront.net/lvmwd/e80c3fd193fbe0846b4f30d9281076400.pdf
https://d2kbkoa27fdvtw.cloudfront.net/lvmwd/09b0b689d7ba4d26122e3cbfd371d8ff0.pdf

9.

10.
11.

12.

13.

new Assistant General Manager classification at Salary Range E149, all on the
Executive & Unrepresented Group Salary Schedule.

NON-ACTION ITEMS
A. Organization Reports
B. Director's Reports on Outside Meetings
C. General Manager's Reports
(a) General Business
(b) Follow-up ltems
D. Director's Comments

FUTURE AGENDA ITEMS
PUBLIC COMMENTS

Members of the public may now address the Board of Directors ON MATTERS NOT
APPEARING ON THE AGENDA, but within the jurisdiction of the Board. No action shall
be taken on any matter not appearing on the agenda unless authorized by Subdivision (b)
of Government Code Section 54954.2

CLOSED SESSION

12.APublic Employee Performance Evaluation (Government Code Section 54957)
Title: General Manager

12.BConference with Labor Negotiators (Government Code Section 54957.6)
Agency Designated Representative: Board of Directors

Unrepresented Employee: General Manager
OPEN SESSION AND ADJOURNMENT

Pursuant to Section 202 of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990 (42 U.S.C. Sec. 12132), and
applicable federal rules and regulations, requests for a disability-related modification or
accommodation, including auxiliary aids or services, in order to attend or participate in a meeting,
should be made to the Executive Assistant/Clerk of the Board in advance of the meeting to ensure
availability of the requested service or accommodation. Notices, agendas, and public documents
related to the Board meetings can be made available in appropriate alternative format upon
request.


https://d2kbkoa27fdvtw.cloudfront.net/lvmwd/01f5e0b3b5416ae89116aef1fb61ae510.pdf
https://d2kbkoa27fdvtw.cloudfront.net/lvmwd/4a3e0e3439c975e255c54f45e987a70b0.pdf

AGENDA ITEM NO. 4A

LAS VIRGENES MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT
To: ANDY CORADESCHI, TREASURER
Payments for Board Meeting of : June 18, 2024

Deputy Treasurer has verified that all checks and wire transfers were issued in conformance with LVMWD Administrative
Code Section 2-6.203.

Wells Fargo Bank A/C No. 4806-994448

Checks Nos. 109893-109993; ACH/ACI Nos. 128-151 were issued in the total amount of: $ 585,478.58

Payments through direct disbursements as follows:
5/21/2024 Direct Disbursement payment number 24245: $ 10.30

Payments through wire transfers as follows:
5/21/2024 Wire #127 - Metropolitan Water District payment for water deliveries in the month of April 2024 $ 1,842,514.60
$ 1,842,514.60

Total Payments $ 2,428,003.48

(Reference is hereby to these demands on file in the District's Check Register and by this reference the
same is incorporated herein and made a part hereof.)



CHECK/ACH/ACI LISTING FOR BOARD MEETING

6/18/2024
Check No. Check No.
109893-109943; 109944-109993;
128-143 144-151
05/21/24 05/28/24
Company Name | | Company No. | | | | | I Total
Potable Water Operations 101 22,368.99 42,887.13 65,256.12
Recycled Water Operations 102 4,602.75 4,602.75
Sanitation Operations 130 5,850.35 323.62 6,173.97
Potable Water Construction 201 -
Water Conservation Construction 203 -
Sanitation Construction 230 -
Potable Water Replacement 301 7,810.90 121,611.90 129,422.80
Recycled Water Replacement 302 9,441.24 9,441.24
Sanitation Replacement 330 -
Internal Service 701 63,060.46 86,579.64 149,640.10
JPA Operations 751 102,627.98 104,532.38 207,160.36
JPA Construction 752 -
JPA Replacement 754 17,071.01 22,526.94 39,597.95
Total Printed 218,789.69 392,505.60 611,295.29
Voided Checks/payment stopped:
108417 101 (166.71) (166.71)
48 751 (8,500.00) (8,500.00)
51 751 (17,000.00) (17,000.00)
109185 701 (150.00) (150.00)
Total Voids (25,816.71) - (25,816.71)
Net Total 192,972.98 392,505.60 585,478.58




DIRECT DISBURSEMENTS LISTING FOR BOARD MEETING

6/18/2024
Direct Disb. No.
24245
05/21/24
Company Name Company No. Amount Total

Potable Water Operations 101 -

Recycled Water Operations 102 -

Sanitation Operations 130 -

Potable Water Construction 201 -

Water Conservation Construction 203 -

Sanitation Construction 230 -

Potable Water Replacement 301 -

Recycled Water Replacement 302 -
Sanitation Replacement 330 10.30 10.30

Internal Service 701 -

JPA Operations 751 -

JPA Construction 752 -

JPA Replacement 754 -
Total Printed 10.30 10.30

Voided Direct Disbursements:

Total Voids - -

Totals 10.30 10.30




WIRE LISTING FOR BOARD MEETING

6/18/2024
Wire No.
127
05/21/24
Company Name Company No. Amount Total

Potable Water Operations 101 1,842,514.60 1,842,514.60

Recycled Water Operations 102 -

Sanitation Operations 130 -

Potable Water Construction 201 -

Water Conservation Construction 203 -

Sanitation Construction 230 -

Potable Water Replacement 301 -

Recycled Water Replacement 302 -

Sanitation Replacement 330 -

Internal Service 701 -

JPA Operations 751 -

JPA Construction 752 -

JPA Replacement 754 -
Total Printed 1,842,514.60 1,842,514.60

Voided Wires:
Total Voids - -

Totals 1,842,514.60 1,842,514.60




Las Virgenes Municipal Water District

A/P CASH DISBURSEMENTS JOURNAL

CASH ACCOUNT: 999 100100 Cash-General

CHECK NO CHK DATE TYPE VENDOR NAME INVOICE INV DATE PO CHECK RUN NET
128 05/21/2024 EFT 30119 ATS COMMUNICATIONS 4-2024 05/06/2024 052124 2,762.50
Invoice: 4-2024 APRIL 2024 CELL SITE MGMT
2,762.50 701310 552500 Consulting Services
CHECK 128 TOTAL: 2,762.50
129 05/21/2024 EFT 2654 FAMCON PIPE S100122946.001 04/29/2024 2240146 052124 835.87
Invoice: $100122946.001 METER PARTS
835.87 701 132000 Storeroom & Truck Inventory
FAMCON PIPE $100122764.002 04/29/2024 052124 7.70
Invoice: $100122764.002 MULLER SHELL
7.70 701322 572500 Genl Supplies/small Tools
CHECK 129 TOTAL: 843.57
130 05/21/2024 EFT 21659 ONTARIO REFRIGERATION SERVICE, IN GW29954 04/19/2024 052124 763.09
Invoice: Gw29954 TROUBLESHOOT HVAC WLK P/S 4/10/24
763.09 101600 551500 outside Services
ONTARIO REFRIGERATION SERVICE, IN GWw29999 04/19/2024 052124 1,030.69
Invoice: GW29999 REPAIR HVAC AT LS#1 4/12/24
1,030.69 130100 551500 Outside Services
ONTARIO REFRIGERATION SERVICE, IN GW29646 03/15/2024 052124 847.43
Invoice: GW29646 TROUBLESHOOT BOILER FEED 3/4/24
847.43 701001 551500 Outside Services
CHECK 130 TOTAL: 2,641.21
131 05/21/2024 EFT 2902 QUINN POWER SYSTEM WON10022314 04/27/2024 052124 3,867.84
Invoice: WON10022314 PERFORM PM 2 TAPIA #1
3,867.84 751810 551500 outside Services
QUINN POWER SYSTEM WON10022306 04/26/2024 052124 1,136.92
Invoice: WON10022306 PERFORM PM2 #933
1,136.92 701325 551500 Outside Services
QUINN POWER SYSTEM WON10022307 04/26/2024 052124 1,113.92
Invoice: WON10022307 PERFORM PM 2 #934
1,113.92 701325 551500 Outside Services
QUINN POWER SYSTEM WON10022295 04/25/2024 052124 1,336.33
Invoice: WON10022295 PERFORM PM 2 LS #1
1,336.33 130100 551500 outside Services
QUINN POWER SYSTEM WON10022274 04/23/2024 052124 161.25
Invoice: WON10022274 TROUBLESHOOT GENERATOR TAPIA #2
161.25 751810 551500 Outside Services
Report generated: 05/21/2024 07:39 Page 1
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Las Virgenes Municipal Water District

A/P CASH DISBURSEMENTS JOURNAL

CASH ACCOUNT: 999 100100 Cash-General
CHECK NO CHK DATE TYPE VENDOR NAME INVOICE INV DATE PO CHECK RUN NET
. INOICEDILDESC
QUINN POWER SYSTEM WON10022275 04/23/2024 052124 161.25
Invoice: WON10022275 TROUBLESHOOT GENERATOR TAPIA #1
161.25 751810 551500 Outside Services
QUINN POWER SYSTEM WON10022305 04/26/2024 052124 1,154.56
Invoice: WON10022305 PERFORM PM 2 RANCHO
1,154.56 751820 551500 Outside Services
CHECK 131 TOTAL: 8,932.07
132 05/21/2024 EFT 20950 TERRAVERDE ENERGY LLC 1898 04/30/2024 052124 1,218.75
Invoice: 1898 ON-CALL ASSET MGMT SRV APRIL 2024
1,218.75 751840 651600 other professional Serv
CHECK 132 TOTAL: 1,218.75
133 05/21/2024 EFT 20935 US METRO GROUP, INC. 108600 04/30/2024 052124 14,712.82
Invoice: 108600 JANTRL SRV APRIL 2024
7,043.42 701001 551500 Outside Services
3,042.59 701002 551500 outside Services
232.79 101600 551800 Building Maintenance
1,555.63 751750 551800 Building Maintenance
1,697.61 751810 551800 Building Maintenance
1,140.78 751820 551800 Building Maintenance
CHECK 133 TOTAL: 14,712.82
134 05/21/2024 EFT 19685 W. LITTEN INC. 24017 04/28/2024 052124 11,423.45
Invoice: 24017 SPRAYFIELD 4/21-4/27/24
11,423.45 751810 678800 District Sprayfield
CHECK 134 TOTAL: 11,423.45
135 05/21/2024 EFT 30420 WEST YOST & ASSOCIATES, INC 2057939 05/01/2024 052124 2,924.50
Invoice: 2057939 GRANT MANAGEMENT SERVICES 3/9-4/5/24
2,924.50 701210 651600 other Professional Serv
CHECK 135 TOTAL: 2,924.50
136 05/21/2024 PRTD 2526 APPLIED INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGIES 7028732442 01/15/2024 052124 834.36
Invoice: 7028732442 HYDRAULIC PARTS
834.36 751820 551000 Supplies/Material
CHECK 136 TOTAL: 834.36
d: 05/21/2024 07:39
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Las Virgenes Municipal Water District

A/P CASH DISBURSEMENTS JOURNAL

100100
TYPE VENDOR NAME

CASH ACCOUNT: 999 Cash-General

CHECK NO CHK DATE
INVOICE DTL DESC

INVOICE INV DATE PO CHECK RUN NET

137 05/21/2024 PRTD 2814 MCMASTER-CARR SUPPLY CO 25954101 04/24/2024 052124 729.90
Invoice: 25954101 CONDUIT ADAPTER
729.90 751810 551000 Supplies/Material
MCMASTER-CARR SUPPLY CO 26046324 04/25/2024 052124 455.03
Invoice: 26046324 ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES
455.03 751810 551000 Supplies/Material
MCMASTER-CARR SUPPLY CO 25939146 04/24/2024 052124 218.76
Invoice: 25939146 COUPLING NUT
218.76 751810 551000 Supplies/Material
MCMASTER-CARR SUPPLY CO 26256569 04/30/2024 052124 282.41
Invoice: 26256569 ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES
282.41 101100 551000 Supplies/Material
MCMASTER-CARR SUPPLY CO 26256261 04/30/2024 052124 142.76
Invoice: 26256261 DRILL BITS
142.76 701326 572500 Genl Supplies/small Tools
MCMASTER-CARR SUPPLY CO 25888707 04/23/2024 052124 109.18
Invoice: 25888707 ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES
109.18 751810 551000 Supplies/Material
CHECK 137 TOTAL: 1,938.04
138 05/21/2024 PRTD 7770 AUTOMATIONDIRECT.COM 16436555 04/29/2024 052124 641.12
Invoice: 16436555 ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES
641.12 101100 551000 Supplies/Material
CHECK 138 TOTAL: 641.12
139 05/21/2024 PRTD 18914 WECK LABORATORIES, INC. w4D2497 04/30/2024 052124 5,400.43
Invoice: W4D2497 MALIBU CREEK (QUARTERLY)
5,400.43 751810 571520 Other Laboratory Serv
WECK LABORATORIES, INC. w4D1760 04/19/2024 052124 1,498.97
Invoice: w4D1760 PW SAMPLING BI-MONTHLY
1,498.97 751750 571520 Oother Laboratory Serv
WECK LABORATORIES, INC. w4D2308 04/26/2024 052124 235.62
Invoice: w4D2308 MALIBU CREEK (QUARTERLY) RESAMPLE HG
235.62 751810 571520 other Laboratory Serv
CHECK 139 TOTAL: 7,135.02
Sgggrt generated: ggéé%éﬁgﬁ4 07:39 Page 3
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Las Virgenes Municipal Water District

A/P CASH DISBURSEMENTS JOURNAL

CASH ACCOUNT

CHECK NO CHK DATE

: 999 100100

Cash-General

TYPE VENDOR NAME

INVOICE

INV DATE PO

CHECK RUN

NET

140 05/21/2024 PRTD 20491 BEST BEST & KRIEGER LLP

Invoice

Invoice

Invoice

141 05/21/2024 PRTD 21594

Invoice

142 05/21/2024 PRTD 30387

Invoice

Invoice:

Invoice:

Invoice:

Invoice:

Invoice:

: 987355

: 989517

: 985673

1 256192

: 4181850320

4191045694

4179694036

4191045212

4190905234

4191045411

Report generated: 05/21/2024 07:39

User:
Program ID:

3296tchau
apcshdsb

8,500.

BEST BEST & KRIEGER LLP

8,500.

BEST BEST & KRIEGER LLP

8,500.

RECYCLED WOOD PRODUCTS

CINTAS

CINTAS

CINTAS

CINTAS

CINTAS

CINTAS

CORPORATION

CORPORATION

CORPORATION

CORPORATION

CORPORATION

CORPORATION

1,982.

NO. 3

143.
759.

NO. 3

129.
503.

NO. 3

129.
811.

NO. 3

83.
86.

NO. 3

29.
64.

NO. 3

109.
161.

00

00

00

50

29

88

14
16

14
45

66
71

47
09

32
99

987355
751840 651600
989517
751840 651600
985673
751840 651600
256192
751820 541080
4181850320
701002 551000
701999 731600
4191045694
701002 551000
701999 731600
4179694036
701002 551000
701999 731600
4191045212
751820 551000
701999 731600
4190905234
101600 551000
701999 731600
4191045411
751810 551000
701999 731600

02/07/2024 052124
JANUARY 2024 FEDERAL LOBBYING
other Professional Serv

03/06/2024 052124
FEBRUARY 2024 FEDERAL LOBBYING
other Professional Serv

01/16/2024 052124
DECEMBER 2023 FEDERAL LOBBYING
other Professional Serv

CHECK 140 TOTAL:
04/29/2024 052124
130 YD WOODCHIPS
Amendment
CHECK 141 TOTAL:
01/31/2024 052124
JANUARY 2024 UNIFORMS/MATS/TOWELS
Supplies/Material
uniforms
04/30/2024 052124
APRIL 2024 UNIFORMS/MATS/TOWELS
Supplies/Material
uniforms
01/10/2024 052124
JANUARY 2024 UNIFORMS/MATS/TOWELS
Supplies/Material
Uniforms
04/30/2024 052124
APRIL 2024 UNIFORMS/MATS/TOWELS
Supplies/Material
uniforms
04/29/2024 052124
APRIL 2024 UNIFORMS/MATS/TOWELS
Supplies/Material
uniforms
04/30/2024 052124
APRIL 2024 UNIFORMS/MATS/TOWELS
Supplies/Material
Uniforms

8,500.00

8,500.

8,500.

25,500.

1,982.

1,982.

Page

903.

632.

940.

170.

93.

271.

00

00

00

50

50

17

30

59

37

56

31

4
12



Las Virgenes Municipal Water District

A/P CASH DISBURSEMENTS JOURNAL

CASH ACCOUNT: 999 100100 Cash-General
CHECK NO CHK DATE TYPE VENDOR NAME INVOICE INV DATE PO CHECK RUN NET
CHECK 142 TOTAL: 3,011.30
143 05/21/2024 PRTD 30387 CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 3 4189611438 04/16/2024 052124 79.81
Invoice: 4189611438 APRIL 2024 UNIFORMS/MATS/TOWELS
15.72 101600 551000 Supplies/Material
64.09 701999 731600 uniforms
CHECK 143 TOTAL: 79.81
109893 05/21/2024 PRTD 20389 AIRGAS SPECIALTY PRODUCTS 9149478959 05/01/2024 052124 7,569.53
Invoice: 9149478959 32,740 LBS AMMONIUM HYDROXIDE
7,569.53 751810 541013 Aqua Ammonia
CHECK 109893 TOTAL: 7,569.53
109894 05/21/2024 PRTD 3077 AIRGAS USA, LLC 5507885219 04/30/2024 052124 360.72
Invoice: 5507885219 CYLINDER RENTAL APRIL 2024
360.72 701002 551500 Outside Services
CHECK 109894 TOTAL: 360.72
109895 05/21/2024 PRTD 30339 ALESHIRE & WYNDER, LLP LVMWD/APRIL'24 05/07/2024 052124 15,745.54
Invoice: LVMWD/APRIL'24 LEGAL SERVICES - APRIL 2024
8,526.00 701121 650000 Legal Services
1,572.00 754440 900000 Capital Asset Expenses
82.50 701122 687200 Outside Services
357.50 701122 687200 Outside Services
456.50 701122 687200 outside Services
2,448.00 701122 687200 Outside Services
2,303.04 701122 687200 Outside Services
CHECK 109895 TOTAL: 15,745.54
109896 05/21/2024 PRTD 30314 ALLIANCE SOURCE TESTING LLC INV57956 04/29/2024 052124 1,320.00
Invoice: INV57956 APRIL 2024 SAMPLING
1,320.00 751820 571520 Oother Laboratory Serv
CHECK 109896 TOTAL: 1,320.00
109897 05/21/2024 PRTD 30729 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. 1XHV-LCF6-9HFR 04/02/2024 052124 167.18
Invoice: 1XHV-LCF6-9HFR MOUSE TRAPS & RODENT REPELLENT
167.18 751810 541000 Supplies/Material
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. 1739-N4MF-KLNR 04/28/2024 052124 28.46
Invoice: 1739-N4MF-KLNR CLIPBOARD
Sgggr:"t generated: g%é%éﬁgﬁ4 07:39 Page 5
Program ID: apcshdsb 13



Las Virgenes Municipal Water District

A/P CASH DISBURSEMENTS JOURNAL

CASH ACCOUNT: 999 100100
CHECK NO CHK DATE TYPE VENDOR NAME

INVOICE DTL DESC
28.

Cash-General

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES,

Invoice: 1LXD-K67M-1F93]

194.

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES,

Invoice: 16QQ-KJ39-LVFD

157.

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES,

Invoice: 1YL3-PGM1-Y3G7

130.

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES,

Invoice: 1YKP-DMF4-R3J1X

397.

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES,

Invoice: 1VHY-M7MR-HD1X

175.

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES,

Invoice: 1F11-w4T3-1PLF

871.

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES,

Invoice: 1PNG-VH7M-1DTQ

360.

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES,

Invoice: 19H9-wlwX-QNY9

251.

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES,

Invoice: 1VR1-QHH9-GCV1

25.

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES,

Invoice: 17KT-64CC-DNKP

24.

AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES,

Invoice: 1HLV-4LV7-RPXY

306.

109898 05/21/2024 PRTD 2404 ASTRA BACKFLOW INC

Invoice: 291086

Report generated: 05/21/2024 07:39
User: 3296tchau
Program ID: apcshdsb

150.

1LXD-K67M-1F9]

16QQ-KJI39-LVFD

1YL3-PGM1-Y3G7

1YKP-DMF4-R33X

1VHY-M7MR-HD1X

1F11-w4T3-1PLF

1PNG-VH7M-1DTQ

19H9-W1wX-QNY9

1VR1-QHHI9-GCV1

17KT-64CC-DNKP

1HLV-4LV7-RPXY

INV DATE PO CHECK RUN
Supplies/Material
04/29/2024 052124

LABEL PRINTER
Genl Supplies/small Tools

05/01/2024 052124
BANKER BOX, LEGAL FILE
Forms, Supplies And Postage

05/02/2024 052124
CABLE SPLICE KIT
Supplies/Material
04/17/2024 052124
TOOLS
Genl Supplies/small Tools
04/24/2024 052124
OUTLETS
Supplies/Material
04/15/2024 052124
HOOK, HITCH, LINERS
Supplies/Material
04/29/2024 052124
BATTERY CHARGERS
Supplies/Material
04/25/2024 052124

APPLE PENCIL .
Forms, Supplies And Postage

04/16/2024 052124
Supplies/Material
04/23/2024 052124
WITE-OUT
Forms, Supplies And Postage
05/01/2024 052124

LADDER
Genl Supplies/small Tools

CHECK 109897 TOTAL:

04/23/2024 052124
TEST GAUGE RECALIBRATION
Genl Supplies/small Tools

NET

194.88

157.76

130.26

397.02

175.20

871.82

360.72

251.82

25.67

24.26

306.58

3,091.63

150.00

Page 6
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Las Virgenes Municipal Water District

A/P CASH DISBURSEMENTS JOURNAL

CASH ACCOUNT: 999 100100 Cash-General
CHECK NO CHK DATE TYPE VENDOR NAME INVOICE INV DATE PO CHECK RUN NET
ASTRA BACKFLOW INC 291223 05/02/2024 052124 92.66
Invoice: 291223 3/4 IN RUBBER REPAIR KIT
92.66 701226 572500 Genl Supplies/small Tools
CHECK 109898 TOTAL: 242.66
109899 05/21/2024 PRTD 20695 AT&T A/C -0051 00515552/050524 05/05/2024 052124 1,987.13
Invoice: 00515552/050524 SRV 5/5-6/4/24
105.67 101600 540520 Telephone
53.35 130100 540520 Telephone
66.98 130100 540520 Telephone
812.64 751810 540520 Telephone
368.68 701002 540520 Telephone
42.30 701001 540520 Telephone
110.71 751820 540520 Telephone
53.35 101107 540520 Telephone
53.35 101107 540520 Telephone
53.35 101104 540520 Telephone
53.35 101108 540520 Telephone
53.35 101117 540520 Telephone
53.35 101110 540520 Telephone
53.35 101121 540520 Telephone
53.35 101123 540520 Telephone
CHECK 109899 TOTAL: 1,987.13
109900 05/21/2024 PRTD 9631 AT&T LONG DISTANCE 806368136/050424 05/04/2024 052124 17.81
Invoice: 806368136/050424 LONG DIST SRV 4/1-4/30/24
3.83 701002 540520 Telephone
4.93 701420 540520 Telephone
9.05 751810 540520 Telephone
CHECK 109900 TOTAL: 17.81
109901 05/21/2024 PRTD 16253 AT&T MOBILITY 287319785901x051022405/02/2024 052124 511.81
Invoice: 287319785901x0510224 MOBILITY FOUNDATION ACCT 4/3-5/2/24
-24.20 701331 540520 Telephone
-28.99 751810 540520 Telephone
96.51 701350 540520 Telephone
16.04 701321 540520 Telephone
11.25 701410 540520 Telephone
152.34 701331 540520 Telephone
389.04 701221 540520 Telephone
-24.20 701326 540520 Telephone
20.83 701322 540520 Telephone
-24.20 701440 540520 Telephone
-24.20 701226 540520 Telephone
-24.20 751820 540520 Telephone
Re| : :
gzt semraced: Q312020 07:3 Page 7
Program ID: apcshdsb 15



Las Virgenes Municipal Water District

A/P CASH DISBURSEMENTS JOURNAL

CASH ACCOUNT: 999 100100 Cash-General
CHECK NO CHK DATE TYPE VENDOR NAME INVOICE INV DATE PO CHECK RUN NET
-24.21 701122 540520 Telephone
CHECK 109901 TOTAL: 511.81
109902 05/21/2024 PRTD 30535 BETTER BUSINESS PLANNING, INC 353132 04/30/2024 052124 1.50
Invoice: 353132 ADMIN DATA FEED MAY 2024
1.50 701430 622000 Outside Services
BETTER BUSINESS PLANNING, INC 353134 04/30/2024 052124 90.00
Invoice: 353134 COBRA ADMIN MAY 2024
90.00 701430 622000 outside Services
BETTER BUSINESS PLANNING, INC 353133 04/30/2024 052124 232.08
Invoice: 353133 FSA DEBIT CARD MAY 2024
217.50 701430 622000 Outside Services
14.58 701430 622000 Outside Services
CHECK 109902 TOTAL: 323.58
109903 05/21/2024 PRTD 21426 BRIGHTVIEW LANDSCAPE SERVICES, IN 8862171 04/30/2024 052124 14,245.75
Invoice: 8862171 LANDSCAPE SRVCS APRIL 2024
3,271.37 701001 551500 outside Services
1,837.13 751820 551800 Building Maintenance
3,843.60 751810 551800 Building Maintenance
4,191.15 101600 551800 Building Maintenance
336.50 101200 551500 Outside Services
301.00 130100 551500 Outside Services
390.00 751200 541500 outside Services
75.00 751200 541500 Outside Services
CHECK 109903 TOTAL: 14,245.75
109904 05/21/2024 PRTD 8091 BROWN AND CALDWELL 45518483 04/29/2024 052124 15,499.01
Invoice: 45518483 RLV FLARE WASTE GAS FLARE 2/23-3/28/24
15,499.01 754440 900000 Capital Asset Expenses
CHECK 109904 TOTAL: 15,499.01
109905 05/21/2024 PRTD 5224 C.E.R.T., INC. 20210076 05/09/2024 052124 1,995.00
Invoice: 20210076 OSHA REQUIRED TRAINING 5/8/24
1,995.00 701430 680000 Safety
CHECK 109905 TOTAL: 1,995.00
109906 05/21/2024 PRTD 30822 CALIFORNIA CABLING SPECIALIST 11712 04/30/2024 052124 1,740.00
Invoice: 11712 RETERMINATION OF 12 CABLES
1,740.00 701420 651600 other Professional Serv
Sgggr:"t generated: g%é%éﬁgﬁ4 07:39 Page 8
Program ID: apcshdsb 16



Las Virgenes Municipal Water District

A/P CASH DISBURSEMENTS JOURNAL

100100
TYPE VENDOR NAME

CASH ACCOUNT: 999 Cash-General

CHECK NO CHK DATE

INVOICE DTL DESC

INVOICE INV DATE PO CHECK RUN NET

CHECK 109906 TOTAL: 1,740.00
109907 05/21/2024 PRTD 18860 CHEMTREAT, INC. CIN010670097 05/01/2024 052124 748.41
Invoice: CIN010670097 APRIL 2024 WATER TREATMENT
374.21 701001 551000 Supplies/Material
374.20 751820 551000 Supplies/Material
CHECK 109907 TOTAL: 748.41
109908 05/21/2024 PRTD 2565 CONEJO AWARDS 21415 02/05/2024 2240116 052124 3,724.26
Invoice: 21415 PUBLIC OUTREACH SWAG
3,724.26 701230 660400 Public Education Programs
CHECK 109908 TOTAL: 3,724.26
109909 05/21/2024 PRTD 11330 DIAL SECURITY 470470 05/01/2024 052124 287.26
Invoice: 470470 MAY 2024 SEC SRV-TAPIA
287.26 751810 551800 Building Maintenance
DIAL SECURITY 469670 04/11/2024 052124 225.00
Invoice: 469670 SERVICE CALL 4/3/24
225.00 751810 551800 Building Maintenance
CHECK 109909 TOTAL: 512.26
109910 05/21/2024 PRTD 30848 EYAL SIBROWER 085270/050124 05/01/2024 052124 34.39
Invoice: 085270/050124 REFUND DEPOSIT CLOSING BILL ACCT 0002161136-085270
34.39 101 230500 Deposit Refd Clearing-Billing
CHECK 109910 TOTAL: 34.39
109911 05/21/2024 PRTD 2655 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES 0026642 05/01/2024 2240162 052124 1,689.63
Invoice: 0026642 MACROS
1,689.63 701 132000 Storeroom & Truck Inventory
CHECK 109911 TOTAL: 1,689.63
109912 05/21/2024 PRTD 6770 G.I. INDUSTRIES 0047940-0283-4 05/01/2024 052124 861.52
Invoice: 0047940-0283-4 DISP TAPIA 5/1-5/31/24
861.52 751810 551800 Building Maintenance
G.I. INDUSTRIES 0047952-0283-9 05/01/2024 052124 175.00
Invoice: 0047952-0283-9 DISP TAPIA GRIT 5/1-5/31/24
175.00 751810 541500 Ooutside Services
Report generated: 05/21/2024 07:39 Page 9
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Las Virgenes Municipal Water District

A/P CASH DISBURSEMENTS JOURNAL

CASH ACCOUNT: 999 100100 Cash-General
CHECK NO CHK DATE TYPE VENDOR NAME INVOICE INV DATE PO CHECK RUN NET
CHECK 109912 TOTAL: 1,036.52
109913 05/21/2024 PRTD 30845 GALIA PISTOTNIK 086071/050824 05/08/2024 052124 36.98
Invoice: 086071/050824 REFUND CLOSED ACCT 0002120376-086071
36.98 101 230500 Deposit Refd Clearing-Billing
CHECK 109913 TOTAL: 36.98
109914 05/21/2024 PRTD 2677 GOVERNMENT FINANCE OFFICERS ASSOC 0218744 02/02/2024 052124 150.00
Invoice: 0218744 GFOA MEMBERSHIP DUES - J.CORTEZ
150.00 701440 710500 Dues, Subsc & Memberships
CHECK 109914 TOTAL: 150.00
109915 05/21/2024 PRTD 2701 GRAINGER 9085274091 04/12/2024 052124 538.33
Invoice: 9085274091 HARNESS
538.33 701326 623000 safety Equip
GRAINGER 9081032469 04/09/2024 052124 185.11
Invoice: 9081032469 FILTER
185.11 751820 551000 Supplies/Material
GRAINGER 9085274083 04/12/2024 052124 254.37
Invoice: 9085274083 LANYARD
254.37 701326 623000 Safety Equip
GRAINGER 9090050080 04/17/2024 052124 94.66
Invoice: 9090050080 SOAP, SPONGE
94.66 101900 572500 Genl Supplies/small Tools
CHECK 109915 TOTAL: 1,072.47
109916 05/21/2024 PRTD 19548 GRM INFORMATION MANAGEMENT SERVIC 0503068 04/30/2024 052124 418.62
Invoice: 0503068 MAY 2024 RECORDS STORAGE
418.62 701121 623500 Records Management
CHECK 109916 TOTAL: 418.62
109917 05/21/2024 PRTD 30846 HASHMAT ALIMI 092788/050824 05/08/2024 052124 444 .26
Invoice: 092788/050824 REFUND ACCT 0000560200-092788
444.26 101 230500 Deposit Refd Clearing-Billing
CHECK 109917 TOTAL: 444 .26
Sgggr:"t generated: g%é%éﬁgﬁ4 07:39 Page 10
Program ID: apcshdsb 18



Las Virgenes Municipal Water District

A/P CASH DISBURSEMENTS JOURNAL

100100
TYPE VENDOR NAME

CASH ACCOUNT: 999 Cash-General

CHECK NO CHK DATE

INVOICE INV DATE PO

CHECK RUN

NET

173.71

109918 05/21/2024 PRTD 30847 JACK COHEN
Invoice: 093495/050124

173.

109919 05/21/2024 PRTD 30849 JOEL NELSON
Invoice: 013001/050824

171.

109920 05/21/2024 PRTD
Invoice: 48892/043024

109921 05/21/2024 PRTD 2611 LA DwP
Invoice: 0176980000/051424

50.

109922 05/21/2024 PRTD
Invoice: 7983

2789 LIEBERT CASSIDY WHITMORE

3,500.

109923 05/21/2024 PRTD 8484 LINDE GAS AND EQUIPMENT,
Invoice: 42414604
399.
109924 05/21/2024 PRTD 2839 MOTION INDUSTRIES, INC.
Invoice: CA22-00751309
229.
MOTION INDUSTRIES, INC.
Invoice: CA22-00758015
109.

Report generated: 05/21/2024 07:39
User: 3296tchau
Program ID: apcshdsb

2547 LOS ANGELES COUNTY SANITATION DIS 48892/043024
1,111.

093495/050124 05/01/2024 052124
REFUND CLOSED ACCT 0000741845-093495

71 101 230500 Deposit Refd Clearing-Billing
CHECK 109918 TOTAL:
013001/050824 05/08/2024 052124
REFUND ON CLOSED ACCT 0000830664-013001
24 101 230500 Deposit Refd Clearing-Billing
CHECK 109919 TOTAL:
04/30/2024 052124

TAPIA GRIT HAULING APRIL 2024

40 751810 541500 Ooutside Services
CHECK 109920 TOTAL:
0176980000/051424  05/14/2024 052124
RECTIFIER 4/15-5/13/24
54 101700 540510 Energy
CHECK 109921 TOTAL:
7983 05/09/2024 052124
WORKPLACE VIOLENCE PREVENTION PLAN
00 701430 680000 safety
CHECK 109922 TOTAL:
INC 42414604 04/23/2024 052124
CYLINDER RENT 3/20-4/20/24
86 101100 541000 Supplies/Material
CHECK 109923 TOTAL:
CA22-00751309 11/16/2023 052124
TRI-POWER BELTS
68 751820 551000 Supplies/Material
CA22-00758015 04/23/2024 052124
V BELTS
39 751810 551000 Supplies/Material

1,111.

1,111.

3,500.

3,500.

Page

173.

171.

171.

50.

50.

399.

399.

229.

109.

11

71

24

24

40

40

54

54

00

00

86

86

68

39
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Las Virgenes Municipal Water District

A/P CASH DISBURSEMENTS JOURNAL

100100
TYPE VENDOR NAME

CASH ACCOUNT: 999 Cash-General

CHECK NO CHK DATE

INVOICE DTL DESC

INVOICE INV DATE PO CHECK RUN NET

CHECK 109924 TOTAL: 339.07
109925 05/21/2024 PRTD 30714 NANCY E LA SOTA 009275/102323 10/23/2023 052124 166.71
Invoice: 009275/102323 RFND FINAL CR BAL 0000680956-009275
166.71 101 230500 Deposit Refd Clearing-Billing
CHECK 109925 TOTAL: 166.71
109926 05/21/2024 PRTD 16754 SUSAN REIFER GORDON 8329 03/01/2024 052124 345.00
Invoice: 8329 MARCH 2024 INTERIOR PLANT CARE FEE
345.00 701001 551500 outside Services
SUSAN REIFER GORDON 8381 05/01/2024 052124 235.00
Invoice: 8381 MAY 2024 INTERIOR PLANT CARE FEE
235.00 701001 551500 outside Services
CHECK 109926 TOTAL: 580.00
109927 05/21/2024 PRTD 30003 NV5, INC 381539 03/31/2024 052124 7,810.90
Invoice: 381539 WATERLINE PRJICT FEBRUARY 2024
7,810.90 301440 900000 Capital Asset Expenses
CHECK 109927 TOTAL: 7,810.90
109928 05/21/2024 PRTD 2302 ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LLC 362442704001 04/19/2024 052124 152.07
Invoice: 362442704001 OFFICE SUPPLIES
152.07 701410 620000 Forms, Supplies And Postage
ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS LLC 362472430001 04/22/2024 052124 24.81
Invoice: 362472430001 SIGNS
24.81 701410 620000 Forms, Supplies And Postage
CHECK 109928 TOTAL: 176.88
109929 05/21/2024 PRTD 3110 GLEN PETERSON 65 05/02/2024 052124 1,960.00
Invoice: 65 MWD REP FEES-APRIL 2024
1,960.00 701112 651600 other professional Serv
CHECK 109929 TOTAL: 1,960.00
109930 05/21/2024 PRTD 30458 PIONEER AMERICAS, LLC 10728 900406867 04/23/2024 052124 10,594.20
Invoice: 900406867 4,932 GAL SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE
10,594.20 751810 541014 Sodium Hypochlorite
Sgggrt generated: ggéé%éﬁgﬁ4 07:39 Page 12
Program ID: apcshdsb 22()



Las Virgenes Municipal Water District

A/P CASH DISBURSEMENTS JOURNAL

100100
TYPE VENDOR NAME

CASH ACCOUNT: 999 Cash-General

CHECK NO CHK DATE

INVOICE INV DATE PO

CHECK RUN

NET

10,594.20

109931 05/21/2024 PRTD 30336 PIPE TEC, INC.
Invoice: 11648
PIPE TEC, INC.
Invoice: 11642
PIPE TEC, INC.
Invoice: 11458
PIPE TEC, INC.
Invoice: 11279
PIPE TEC, INC.
Invoice: 12407
109932 05/21/2024 PRTD 21657 JAMES REID
Invoice: 082599/050824
109933 05/21/2024 PRTD 30621 RINGCENTRAL, INC.

Invoice: CD_000793286

109934 05/21/2024 PRTD
Invoice: 9009-1046471

4586 ROYAL INDUSTRIAL SO

109935 05/21/2024 PRTD 30843
Invoice: 9019237487

RS AMERICAS, INC.

Report generated: 05/21/2024 07:39
User: 3296tchau
Program ID: apcshdsb

1,320.00

2,385.00
3,062.00
2,715.00

3,749.00

196.

843.12

LUTIONS
2,085.26

409.80

CHECK 109930 TOTAL:
11648 09/25/2023 052124
SEWER LINE INSPECTION 9/25/23
751800 551500 Ooutside Services
11642 09/19/2023 052124
SEWER LINE INSPECTION 9/19/23
751800 551500 outside Services
11458 07/19/2023 052124
CLEAN WET WELL 7/19/23
130100 551500 Outside Services
11279 07/18/2023 052124
CLEAN CATCH BASINS 7/18/23
751820 551500 outside Services
12407 04/02/2024 052124
CLEAN DRAINS 4/2/24
751820 551500 outside Services
CHECK 109931 TOTAL:
082599/050824 05/08/2024 052124
REFUND ON CLOSED ACCT #0000850123-082599
101 230500 Deposit Refd Clearing-Billing
CHECK 109932 TOTAL:
CD_000793286 04/09/2024 052124
CONTACT CENTER 4/1-4/30/24
701420 621500 System Support and Maintenance
CHECK 109933 TOTAL:
9009-1046471 04/26/2024 052124
ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES
751820 551000 Supplies/Material
CHECK 109934 TOTAL:
9019237487 04/16/2024 052124
PHOENIX CONTACT QUINT UPS 24VDC
101600 551000 Supplies/Material

1,320.00

2,385.

3,062

2,715.

3,749.

13,231.

2,085.

2,085.

Page

196.

196.

843.

843.

409.

00

.00

00

00

00

26

26

12

12

26

26

80

13
21



Las Virgenes Municipal Water District

A/P CASH DISBURSEMENTS JOURNAL

CASH ACCOUNT: 999 100100 Cash-General
CHECK NO CHK DATE TYPE VENDOR NAME INVOICE INV DATE PO CHECK RUN NET
CHECK 109935 TOTAL: 409.80
109936 05/21/2024 PRTD 30117 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA NEWS GROUP 0000588675 04/30/2024 052124 9,272.72
Invoice: 0000588675 DIGITAL AD-APRIL 2024
9,272.72 101900 660400 Public Education Programs
CHECK 109936 TOTAL: 9,272.72
109937 05/21/2024 PRTD 2958 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS CO (M-bil 14241394924/050824 05/08/2024 052124 15.29
Invoice: 14241394924/050824 WLK P/S 4/5-5/6/24 0 THERMS
15.29 101600 540530 Gas
CHECK 109937 TOTAL: 15.29
109938 05/21/2024 PRTD 20412 STERICYCLE, INC. 8007060308 04/30/2024 052124 220.82
Invoice: 8007060308 APRIL 2024 DOC SHREDDING
220.82 701121 623500 Records Management
CHECK 109938 TOTAL: 220.82
109939 05/21/2024 PRTD 2780 VALLEY NEWS GROUP 4-18 04/19/2024 052124 250.00
Invoice: 4-18 DISPLAY AD - SPRING 2024 LANDSCAPE PROGRAM 4-18-24
250.00 101900 660400 Public Education Programs
CHECK 109939 TOTAL: 250.00
109940 05/21/2024 PRTD 17065 VANTAGE AIR, INC. 63923 04/29/2024 052124 574.79
Invoice: 63923 MAINT ON HQ ICE MACHINE 4/29/24
574.79 751810 551500 Outside Services
CHECK 109940 TOTAL: 574.79
109941 05/21/2024 PRTD 21295 VERTICAL ELEVATOR SOLUTIONS, INC. 13825 04/30/2024 052124 290.00
Invoice: 13825 APRIL 2024 ELEVATOR SRV
145.00 701001 551500 Outside Services
145.00 701002 551500 Ooutside Services
CHECK 109941 TOTAL: 290.00
109942 05/21/2024 PRTD 3034 VORTEX INDUSTRIES, LLC 01-1747200 04/26/2024 052124 288.00
Invoice: 01-1747200 REPAIR WLK ROLL-UP DOOR
288.00 101600 551500 Outside Services
VORTEX INDUSTRIES, LLC 01-1747153 04/26/2024 052124 288.00
Invoice: 01-1747153 REPAIR WLK ROLL-UP DOOR
d: 05/21/2024 07:39
Sgggrt generate 3;46téhau4 7 Page 14
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Las Virgenes Municipal Water District

A/P CASH DISBURSEMENTS JOURNAL

CASH ACCOUNT: 999 100100
CHECK NO CHK DATE TYPE VENDOR NAME

Cash-General

INVOICE INV DATE PO CHECK RUN

NET

INVOICE DTL DESC

109943 05/21/2024 PRTD 18521 WALTON MOTORS & CONTROLS, INC. 83429
2,691.13 101600 551500

Invoice: 83429

Report generated: 05/21/2024 07:39
User: 3296tchau
Program ID: apcshdsb

288.00 101600 551500

outside Services
CHECK 109942 TOTAL:
04/10/2024 052124
MOTOR RECONDITIONING 4/2/24
Outside Services

CHECK 109943 TOTAL:

NUMBER OF CHECKS 67 *%% CASH ACCOUNT TOTAL *#**
COUNT AMOUNT

TOTAL PRINTED CHECKS 59 173,330.82

TOTAL EFT'S 8 45,458.87

*%% GRAND TOTAL *%**

576.00

2,691.13

2,691.13

218,789.69

218,789.69

Page 15
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Las Virgenes Municipal Water District

A/P CASH DISBURSEMENTS JOURNAL
JOURNAL ENTRIES TO BE CREATED

CLERK: 3296tchau
YEAR PER JNL
SRC ACCOUNT ACCOUNT DESC CREDIT
EFF DATE JNL DESC REF 1 REF 2 LINE DESC
2024 11 351
APP 701-200000 Accounts Payable 63,060.46
05/21/2024 052124 052124 AP CASH DISBURSEMENTS JOURNAL
APP 999-100100 Cash-General 218,789.69
05/21/2024 052124 052124 AP CASH DISBURSEMENTS JOURNAL
APP 101-200000 Accounts Payable 22,368.99
05/21/2024 052124 052124 AP CASH DISBURSEMENTS JOURNAL
APP 130-200000 Accounts Payable 5,850.35
05/21/2024 052124 052124 AP CASH DISBURSEMENTS JOURNAL
APP 751-200000 Accounts Payable 102,627.98
05/21/2024 052124 052124 AP CASH DISBURSEMENTS JOURNAL
APP 754-200000 Accounts Payable 17,071.01
05/21/2024 052124 052124 AP CASH DISBURSEMENTS JOURNAL
APP 301-200000 Accounts Payable 7,810.90
05/21/2024 052124 052124 AP CASH DISBURSEMENTS JOURNAL
GENERAL LEDGER TOTAL 218,789.69 218,789.69
APP 999-207010 Due to/Due FromInternal Svs 63,060.46
05/21/2024 052124 052124
APP 701-100100 Cash-General 63,060.46
05/21/2024 052124 052124
APP 999-201010 Due to/Due Frm Potable wtr Ops 22,368.99
05/21/2024 052124 052124
APP 101-100100 Cash-General 22,368.99
05/21/2024 052124 052124
APP 999-201300 Due to/Due FrmSanitation Ops 5,850.35
05/21/2024 052124 052124
APP 130-100100 Cash-General 5,850.35
05/21/2024 052124 052124
APP 999-207510 Due to/Due From]PA Operations 102,627.98
05/21/2024 052124 052124
APP 751-100100 Cash-General 102,627.98
05/21/2024 052124 052124
APP 999-207540 Due to/Due From]PA Replacement 17,071.01
05/21/2024 052124 052124
APP 754-100100 Cash-General 17,071.01
05/21/2024 052124 052124
APP 999-203010 Due to/Due FrmPotable wtr Repl 7,810.90
05/21/2024 052124 052124
APP 301-100100 Cash-General 7,810.90
05/21/2024 052124 052124
SYSTEM GENERATED ENTRIES TOTAL 218,789.69 218,789.69
JOURNAL 2024/11/351 TOTAL 437,579.38 437,579.38
Re H H
gzt semraced: Q312020 07:3 Page 16
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Las Virgenes Municipal Water District

A/P CASH DISBURSEMENTS JOURNAL
JOURNAL ENTRIES TO BE CREATED

FUND YEAR PER EFF DATE CREDIT
ACCOUNT ACCOUNT DESCRIPTION
101 Potable water Operations 2024 11 351 05/21/2024
101-100100 Cash-General 22,368.99
101-200000 Accounts Payable 22,368.99
FUND TOTAL 22,368.99 22,368.99
130 sanitation Operations 2024 11 351 05/21/2024
130-100100 Cash-General 5,850.35
130-200000 Accounts Payable 5,850.35
FUND TOTAL 5,850. 35 5,850. 35
301 Potable wtr Replacement Fund 2024 11 351 05/21/2024
301-100100 Cash-General 7,810.90
301-200000 Accounts Payable 7,810.90
FUND TOTAL 7,810.90 7,810.90]
701 1Internal Service Fund 2024 11 351 05/21/2024
701-100100 Cash-General 63,060.46
701-200000 Accounts Payable 63,060.46
FUND TOTAL 63,060.46 63,060.46)
751 JPA Operations 2024 11 351 05/21/2024
751-100100 Cash-General 102,627.98
751-200000 Accounts Payable 102,627.98
FUND TOTAL 102,627.98 102,627.98
754 JPA Replacement 2024 11 351 05/21/2024
754-100100 Cash-General 17,071.01
754-200000 Accounts Payable 17,071.01
FUND TOTAL 17,071.01 17,071.01
999 Pooled Cash 2024 11 351 05/21/2024
999-100100 Cash-General 218,789.69
999-201010 Due to/Due Frm Potable wtr Ops 22,368.99
999-201300 Due to/Due FrmSanitation Ops 5,850.35
999-203010 Due to/Due FrmPotable wtr Repl 7,810.90
999-207010 Due to/Due FromInternal Svs 63,060.46
999-207510 Due to/Due From]PA Operations 102,627.98
999-207540 Due to/Due FromJPA Replacement 17,071.01
FUND TOTAL 218,789.69 218,789.69
d: :
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Las Virgenes Municipal Water District

A/P CASH DISBURSEMENTS JOURNAL
JOURNAL ENTRIES TO BE CREATED

FUND

101 Potable water Operations

130 sanitation Operations

301 Potable wtr Replacement Fund
701 1Internal Service Fund

751 JPA Operations

754 JPA Replacement

999 Pooled cash

TOTAL

** END OF REPORT - Generated by Thieu Chau **
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Las Virgenes Municipal Water District

A/P CASH DISBURSEMENTS JOURNAL

100100
TYPE VENDOR NAME

CASH ACCOUNT: 999 Cash-General

CHECK NO CHK DATE INVOICE

INV DATE PO

CHECK RUN

NET

1,335.90

144 05/28/2024 EFT 2654 FAMCON PIPE

Invoice: S100126155.001
1,297.58 101900 572500
38.32 701 132000
FAMCON PIPE $100122946.002
Invoice: $100122946.002
1,030.01 701 132000
FAMCON PIPE $100117051.002
Invoice: S100117051.002

34,867.15 701 132000

145 05/28/2024 EFT 21558 MKN-MICHAEL K NUNLEY & ASSOCIATES 1039999853

Invoice: 1039999853
9,441.24 302440 900000
146 05/28/2024 EFT 30388 WATERWISE CONSULTING, INC 8049
Invoice: 8049
14,167.90 101800 541500
147 05/28/2024 PRTD 2727 IDEXX LABORATORIES 3151564381
Invoice: 3151564381
802.19 701341 551000
148 05/28/2024 PRTD 2814 MCMASTER-CARR SUPPLY CO 26394861
Invoice: 26394861
52.58 701341 551000
149 05/28/2024 PRTD 7770 AUTOMATIONDIRECT.COM 16439513
Invoice: 16439513
140.16 701326 551000

Report generated: 05/28/2024 09:50
User: 3296tchau
Program ID: apcshdsb

$100126155.001

05/06/2024 2240164 052824
NUTS, BOLTS, & BRASS

Genl Supplies/small Tools
Storeroom & Truck Inventory

05/06/2024 2240146 052824
METER PARTS
Storeroom & Truck Inventory

05/08/2024 2240095 052824
FIRE HYDRANTS
Storeroom & Truck Inventory

CHECK 144 TOTAL:

05/01/2024 052824
CALABASAS RW PIPE IMPRVMNT APRIL 2024
Capital Asset Expenses

CHECK 145 TOTAL:
04/30/2024 052824
CUSTOMER EVALS APRIL 2024
Ooutside Services
CHECK 146 TOTAL:
05/07/2024 052824
QUANTITRAYS, COLILERT COMPARATOR
Supplies/Material
CHECK 147 TOTAL:
05/02/2024 052824
PIPE FITTING
Supplies/Material
CHECK 148 TOTAL:
04/30/2024 052824
ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES
Supplies/Material
CHECK 149 TOTAL:

1,030.

34,867.

37,233.

9,441.

9,441.

14,167.

14,167.

Page
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Las Virgenes Municipal Water District

A/P CASH DISBURSEMENTS JOURNAL

CASH ACCOUNT: 999 100100 Cash-General
CHECK NO CHK DATE TYPE VENDOR NAME INVOICE INV DATE PO CHECK RUN NET
150 05/28/2024 PRTD 18914 WECK LABORATORIES, INC. w4E0120 05/02/2024 052824 177.84
Invoice: W4E0120 WESTLAKE (MONTHLY)
177.84 101600 571520 Oother Laboratory Serv
WECK LABORATORIES, INC. w4E0119 05/02/2024 052824 153.89
Invoice: W4E0119 TAPIA GROUNDWATER (MONTHLY)
153.89 751810 571520 Other Laboratory Serv
WECK LABORATORIES, INC. w4E0121 05/02/2024 052824 1,213.04
Invoice: W4E0121 MC - DIAZINON
1,213.04 751810 571520 Oother Laboratory Serv
WECK LABORATORIES, INC. w4eE0307 05/06/2024 052824 457.53
Invoice: W4E0307 TAPIA INFLUENT (QUARTERLY)
457.53 751810 571520 Oother Laboratory Serv
CHECK 150 TOTAL: 2,002.30
151 05/28/2024 PRTD 30387 CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 3 4192641631 05/15/2024 052824 269.68
Invoice: 4192641631 MAY 2024 UNIFORMS/MATS/TOWELS
109.32 751810 551000 Supplies/Material
160.36 701999 731600 uniforms
CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 3 4191923321 05/08/2024 052824 650.12
Invoice: 4191923321 MAY 2024 UNIFORMS/MATS/TOWELS
129.14 701002 551000 Supplies/Material
520.98 701999 731600 uniforms
CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 3 4189047434 04/10/2024 052824 635.99
Invoice: 4189047434 APRIL 2024 UNIFORMS/MATS/TOWELS
129.14 701002 551000 Supplies/Material
506.85 701999 731600 uniforms
CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 3 4192641933 05/15/